

CLIENT CODE: DF.PROM001A

102055913

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy there

<u> </u>	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
(X) New (X) New (X)	(X) Assignment
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation)-Document ID#	() Merger () Security Agreement
	() Change of Name
() Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	() Other:
() Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Execution Date: March 27, 2002
Conveying Party(ies)	Receiving Party(ies)
Nien-Yu Tsai and Yung-Ching Wang	Name: ProMOS Technologies Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 3 F, No. 19, Li-Shing Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park,
() Yes (X) No	Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
	() 165 (A) NO
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
(X) Application filed herewith() Patent Application No(s).:() Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Correspondent Name and Address	Fee Amount (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Robert F. Gazdzinski, Esq. Internal Address: GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES Street Address: 3914 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite A232 City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92123 Telephone: (858) 505-1166	(X) Please charge our Deposit Account No. 501423 for additional fees which may be required or credit our account for any overpayment. (A copy of this page is attached for this purpose).
	hade (1)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties invol	ved. (1)
Statement and signature	the original
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicate	is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original ded herein.
	4/5/02
Robert F. Gazdzinski Robert F	. Gazdzinski; Reg. No. 39,990 Date
Name of Person Signing	
Enter the total number of pages of the co	nveyance document including any attachments: (1)
1 4600	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	C Detects and Trademarks
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

04/15/2002 LMUFLLER 00000209 10116881

01 FC:58

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012778 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
(1) Nien-Yu Tsai and Yung-Ching Wang		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO (2) ProMOS Technologies Inc. having a place of business at (3) 3 F, No. 19, Li-Shing Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) METHOD OF FORMING SHALLOW TRENCH		
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	March 27, 2002.	
and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.		
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.		
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.		
DATE:	INVENTOR(S) Nien-Yu Tsai	
March 27, 2002. March 27, 2002.	Yung thing wang Yung-Ching Wang	
WITNESSES:		

RECORDED: 04/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012778 FRAME: 0743